Livestock Hay and Feed Donation Request

With the recent wildfires in Oregon, many livestock owners do not have enough
feed to provide for their animals throughout this crisis. Oregon State University
Extension is partnering with state and local emergency operations, county
fairgrounds, and individuals across the state to solicit hay, livestock feed, and
monetary donations. We are also helping to coordinate the transportation of
donations to the affected areas in partnership with Oregon Cattleman
Association.

Hay will be needed for livestock and grain will be needed for swine and poultry. It
is important hay and feed donations be of good quality (i.e. not moldy or rotten
as it may make the animals sick). If you can pledge to donate hay, feed, or help
with transportation of goods to neighboring counties, please get in touch with
your local OSU Extension contact (contact list provided below).

OSU Extension

Benton Co.

Baker County
Clackamas County
Clatsop County
Columbia County

Coos County
Crook County
Curry County
Deschutes County

Douglas County
Gilliam County

Grant County

Harney County

Amber Zambrano
Sam Angima
Teagan Moran
Will Price

Heidi Noordijk
Shannon Rauter
Janhvi Pandey
Cassie Bouska
Gordon Jones
Scott Duggan
Cassie Bouska
Gordon Jones
Scott Duggan
Shelby Filley
Skyler Palmer
Didgette McCracken

Dave Bohnert

Dustin Johnson

541-737-3676
541-737-3742
541-713-5011
541-523-6418
971-801-0392
503-325-8573
503-397-3462
541-290-2287
541-841-0535
541-447-6228
541-290-2287
541-841-0535
541-447-6228
541-817-3291
541-442-2271
541-620-1465
541-573-8910 (Office)
541-413-0076 (Cell)

541-573-8933



Hood River County
Jackson County
Jefferson County
Josephine County
Klamath County
Lake County

Lane County
Lincoln County
Linn County

Malheur County
Marion County

Morrow County
Multnomah County
Polk County
Sherman County
Tillamook County

Umatilla County

Union County
Wallowa County
Wasco County
Washington County
Wheeler County
Yamhill County

Christine Stokley (part-time)

Megan Wickersham
Govinda Shrestha
Jeremiah Dung
Jamie Davis

Kidane Giday

Jamie Davis
Melissa Fery

Evie Smith

Christy Tanner
Sergio Arispe

Collins Bugingo

Larry Lutcher
Angela Sandino
Hayley White
Jacob Powell
Sami Budhathoki
Cody Copp

Don Wysocki

Darrin Walenta
Pete Schreder
Jacob Powell
Hana You

Amy Derby

Heather Stoven

541-573-8384
541-386-3343
541-930-8414
541-460-7681
541-815-0963
541-883-7131
541-815-0963
541-730-3538
541-283-5119
541-967-3871
541-881-1417
503-588-5301 (Main)
971-600-1677 (Office)
541-676-9642
503-285-5505
503-623-8395
541-298-3581
503-842-3433
541-938-5597

541-278-5404 (Office)
541-969-2014 (Cell)

541-963-1062
541-219-0549
541-298-3581
503-821-1150
541-763-4115
503-434-8910



